Race
Presidential Candidates

Committed and Uncommitted Delegates at-Large

3/7/2012

Party Candidates

Michele Bachmann
Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman

Gary Johnson

Ron Paul

Rick Perry

Charles "Buddy" Roemer
Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum
Uncommitted

Willis Ayres Committed to Gingrich

Martha Ruth Brown Committed to Gingrich
Stacey Campfield Committed to Gingrich
Crom Carmichael Committed to Gingrich
John Gardner Committed to Gingrich
Matthew Jerry Johnson Committed to Gingrich
C. Mack Patton Committed to Gingrich
Gail D. Patton Committed to Gingrich
Tony Shipley Committed to Gingrich

Mark Winslow Committed to Gingrich
Victor Ashe Committed to Huntsman
Alexander Oaks Waters Committed to Huntsman
Gary Allen Committed to Paul

Donna K. Appleget Committed to Paul
Joel Crenshaw Committed to Paul

Jason Davis Committed to Paul

Gary Ellis Committed to Paul

Andre Flanary Committed to Paul

Ronald Lanfear Committed to Paul

Jeff Pedigo Committed to Paul

Kyle Gregory Perry Committed to Paul
Daniel Rawls Committed to Paul

Steven Warhurst Committed to Paul

Larry Bates Committed to Perry

Jessica Frizzell Committed to Perry
Tiffany Ramsey Goforth Committed to Perry
Elaine "Laney" Heard Committed to Perry
Brian Kelsey Committed to Perry

Shalia Lankford Committed to Perry

Ron Ramsey Committed to Perry

Sindy Ramsey Committed to Perry
Matthew Smith Committed to Perry
Thomas Smith Committed to Perry

Rob Ailey Committed to Romney

Steve Allbrooks Committed to Romney
Randal Boyd Committed to Romney

Josh Brown Committed to Romney

Steve gl%t@/lCommitted to Romney

Absentee
3
83

65
63
63
60
68
64
68
62
64
67
21

42
35
37
40
35
32
32
37
35
33
34
17
14
13
13
16
11
19
10
13

57
59
81
80
72

Early Election

21
538
13

1
279
19

7
1039
1471
33

696
703
732
638
657
644
617
631
609
601
274
139
379
384
365
357
351
293
286
287
290
277
269
203
192
204
168
159
121
207
118
109
105
858
850
840
798
733

46
2886
21
12
1243
34
24
3163
3299
48

2965
2985
3059
2825
2906
2819
2799
2752
2747
2690
928
475
1763
1697
1602
1605
1455
1299
1255
1275
1234
1196
1152
624
598
608
492
410
289
559
320
289
282
2694
2651
2612
2534
2323

Total
70
3507
37
14
1553
56
31
4325
4854
87

3726
3751
3854
3523
3631
3527
3484
3445
3420
3358
1223

623
2184
2116
2004
2002
1841
1624
1573
1599
1559
1506
1455

844

804

825

673

585

421

785

448

411

395
3609
3560
3533
3412
3128



Race

Committed and Uncommitted Delegates 2nd Congressional District

Circuit Court Judge Division 1
County Commission District 1 Seat B

Assessor of Property

Presidential Candidates

City Commissioner Rockford (4yr Term)

City Commissioner Rockford (2yr Term)

3/7/2012

Party Candidates

Beth Campbell Committed to Romney
John Crisp Committed to Romney

John Wayne Cropp Committed to Romney
Winfield Dunn Committed to Romney
Ruth B. Hagerty Committed to Romney
Julia Hurley Committed to Romney

Jim Looney Committed to Romney
Wendell Moore Committed to Romney
Justin Pitt Committed to Romney

Mark White Committed to Romney

Susan Richardson Williams Committed to Romney

Sandy Crawford Uncommitted
Rosine Ghawiji Uncommitted
Robert Tyler Prince Uncommitted
Juanita Thouin Uncommitted

Ted Boyatt Committed to Gingrich
Leonard W. Brown Committed to Gingrich
Monta Hirzel Committed to Gingrich
Aaron Garcia Margulies Committed to Gingrich
Scott David Smith Committed to Gingrich
Joan Ashe Committed to Huntsman

J. Clay Atherton Committed to Paul
Sheree Callaway Committed to Paul
Tona Monroe Committed to Paul
Matthew Herriman Committed to Perry
Jimmy Matlock Committed to Perry

Dick Powell Committed to Perry

Russell Barber Committed to Romney
Richard Barnes Committed to Romney
Ryan Haynes Committed to Romney

Ted Hatfield Uncommitted

J. Christopher Lane Uncommitted

Tammy Harrington
Tab Burkhalter

Tim Helton
Mike Morton

Barack Obama
Uncommitted

Carl Koella lll

Denice Birdwell
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Absentee

79
75
72
80
76
76
67
69
66
48
49
53
46
52
45

46
43
24
11
31

7
31
27
29

7
10

6
71
75
74
28
21

231

12

126
157

83

Early Election

727
697
637
705
617
612
516
513
429
201
380
550
420
471
377

541
459
354

82
167

84
223
227
213

74

91

70
553
555
546
201
285

2029

97

1386
1408

94

10

2308
2257
1987
2264
1960
1949
1696
1670
1407

899
1059
1559
1202
1408
1021

2257
2044
1510
415
818
212
960
972
944
197
261
174
1742
1743
1716
674
621

6144

265

4416
3717

225
47

88

85

Tota
3114
3029
2696
3049
2653
2637
2279
2252
1902
1238
1488
2162
1668
1931
1443

2844
2546
1888
508
1016
303
1214
1226
1186
278
362
250
2366
2373
2336
993
927

8404

374

5928
5282

402
56

102

97



