

**Race**  
**Presidential Candidates**

<b>Party</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Absentee</b>	<b>Early</b>	<b>Election</b>	<b>Total</b>
	Michele Bachmann	3	21	46	70
	Newt Gingrich	83	538	2886	3507
	Jon Huntsman	3	13	21	37
	Gary Johnson	1	1	12	14
	Ron Paul	31	279	1243	1553
	Rick Perry	3	19	34	56
	Charles "Buddy" Roemer	0	7	24	31
	Mitt Romney	123	1039	3163	4325
	Rick Santorum	84	1471	3299	4854
	Uncommitted	6	33	48	87

**Committed and Uncommitted Delegates at-Large**

	Willis Ayres Committed to Gingrich	65	696	2965	3726
	Martha Ruth Brown Committed to Gingrich	63	703	2985	3751
	Stacey Campfield Committed to Gingrich	63	732	3059	3854
	Crom Carmichael Committed to Gingrich	60	638	2825	3523
	John Gardner Committed to Gingrich	68	657	2906	3631
	Matthew Jerry Johnson Committed to Gingrich	64	644	2819	3527
	C. Mack Patton Committed to Gingrich	68	617	2799	3484
	Gail D. Patton Committed to Gingrich	62	631	2752	3445
	Tony Shipley Committed to Gingrich	64	609	2747	3420
	Mark Winslow Committed to Gingrich	67	601	2690	3358
	Victor Ashe Committed to Huntsman	21	274	928	1223
	Alexander Oaks Waters Committed to Huntsman	9	139	475	623
	Gary Allen Committed to Paul	42	379	1763	2184
	Donna K. Appleget Committed to Paul	35	384	1697	2116
	Joel Crenshaw Committed to Paul	37	365	1602	2004
	Jason Davis Committed to Paul	40	357	1605	2002
	Gary Ellis Committed to Paul	35	351	1455	1841
	Andre Flanary Committed to Paul	32	293	1299	1624
	Ronald Lanfear Committed to Paul	32	286	1255	1573
	Jeff Pedigo Committed to Paul	37	287	1275	1599
	Kyle Gregory Perry Committed to Paul	35	290	1234	1559
	Daniel Rawls Committed to Paul	33	277	1196	1506
	Steven Warhurst Committed to Paul	34	269	1152	1455
	Larry Bates Committed to Perry	17	203	624	844
	Jessica Frizzell Committed to Perry	14	192	598	804
	Tiffany Ramsey Goforth Committed to Perry	13	204	608	825
	Elaine "Laney" Heard Committed to Perry	13	168	492	673
	Brian Kelsey Committed to Perry	16	159	410	585
	Shalia Lankford Committed to Perry	11	121	289	421
	Ron Ramsey Committed to Perry	19	207	559	785
	Sindy Ramsey Committed to Perry	10	118	320	448
	Matthew Smith Committed to Perry	13	109	289	411
	Thomas Smith Committed to Perry	8	105	282	395
	Rob Ailey Committed to Romney	57	858	2694	3609
	Steve Allbrooks Committed to Romney	59	850	2651	3560
	Randal Boyd Committed to Romney	81	840	2612	3533
	Josh Brown Committed to Romney	80	798	2534	3412
	Steve Buttry Committed to Romney	72	733	2323	3128

Race	Party	Candidates	Absentee	Early	Election	Total
		Beth Campbell Committed to Romney	79	727	2308	3114
		John Crisp Committed to Romney	75	697	2257	3029
		John Wayne Cropp Committed to Romney	72	637	1987	2696
		Winfield Dunn Committed to Romney	80	705	2264	3049
		Ruth B. Hagerty Committed to Romney	76	617	1960	2653
		Julia Hurley Committed to Romney	76	612	1949	2637
		Jim Looney Committed to Romney	67	516	1696	2279
		Wendell Moore Committed to Romney	69	513	1670	2252
		Justin Pitt Committed to Romney	66	429	1407	1902
		Mark White Committed to Romney	48	291	899	1238
		Susan Richardson Williams Committed to Romney	49	380	1059	1488
		Sandy Crawford Uncommitted	53	550	1559	2162
		Rosine Ghawji Uncommitted	46	420	1202	1668
		Robert Tyler Prince Uncommitted	52	471	1408	1931
		Juanita Thouin Uncommitted	45	377	1021	1443
<b>Committed and Uncommitted Delegates 2nd Congressional District</b>		Ted Boyatt Committed to Gingrich	46	541	2257	2844
		Leonard W. Brown Committed to Gingrich	43	459	2044	2546
		Monta Hirzel Committed to Gingrich	24	354	1510	1888
		Aaron Garcia Margulies Committed to Gingrich	11	82	415	508
		Scott David Smith Committed to Gingrich	31	167	818	1016
		Joan Ashe Committed to Huntsman	7	84	212	303
		J. Clay Atherton Committed to Paul	31	223	960	1214
		Sheree Callaway Committed to Paul	27	227	972	1226
		Tona Monroe Committed to Paul	29	213	944	1186
		Matthew Herriman Committed to Perry	7	74	197	278
		Jimmy Matlock Committed to Perry	10	91	261	362
		Dick Powell Committed to Perry	6	70	174	250
		Russell Barber Committed to Romney	71	553	1742	2366
		Richard Barnes Committed to Romney	75	555	1743	2373
		Ryan Haynes Committed to Romney	74	546	1716	2336
		Ted Hatfield Uncommitted	28	291	674	993
		J. Christopher Lane Uncommitted	21	285	621	927
<b>Circuit Court Judge Division 1</b>		Tammy Harrington	231	2029	6144	8404
<b>County Commission District 1 Seat B</b>		Tab Burkhalter	12	97	265	374
<b>Assessor of Property</b>		Tim Helton	126	1386	4416	5928
		Mike Morton	157	1408	3717	5282
<b>Presidential Candidates</b>		Barack Obama	83	94	225	402
		Uncommitted	1	8	47	56
<b>City Commissioner Rockford (4yr Term)</b>		Carl Koella III	4	10	88	102
<b>City Commissioner Rockford (2yr Term)</b>		Denice Birdwell	3	9	85	97